HEARD COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM

FIVE-YEAR TAX DIGEST AND M&O LEVY HISTORY

NOTICE

2023 Tax Digest and M&O Levy for FY2024

The Heard County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting
to be held at Heard County Board of Education, 131 East Court Square, on August 31, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current

year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2023 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

County School

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions
FLPA Reimbursement Value
Net M&O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Roll Backs

Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2018

555,316,665
7,905,790
3,959,734
1,515,122

0

568,697,311
76,449,620
10,203,768

502,451,459

15.643

0.247

15.396
7,735,742.66

149,403.30
1.96%

2019

537,497,514
6,933,120
4,761,176
2,121,097

92,000

551,404,907
71,273,610
480,131,297
15.396

0.020

15.376
7,382,498.82

-353,243.84
-1.08%

2020

544,039,546
6,341,880
5,224,851
2,856,736

126,066

558,589,079
71,921,688
486,667,391
15.376

0.005

15.371
7,480,564.47

98,065.64
1.33%

2021

594,576,081
5,638,970
5,464,317
3,129,176

0

608,808,544
71,563,120
537,245,424
15.371
0.154
15.217
8,175,263.62

694,699.15
8.48%

2022

666,549,686
5,634,020
5,685,353
2,517,708

7,876

680,394,643
73,135,568
607,259,075
15.217

0.763

14.454
8,777,322.67

602,059.05
6.86%

2023

735,637,488
1,741,070
6,495,664
3,917,178

545,160

748,336,560
81,413,352
666,923,208
14.454

0.453

14.001
9,337,591.84

560,269.17
6.00%



