NOTICE

HEARD COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM

FIVE-YEAR TAX DIGEST AND M&O LEVY HISTORY

2023 Tax Digest and M&O Levy for FY2024

The Heard County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at Heard County Board of Education, 131 East Court Square, on **August 31, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.** Pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2023 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

County School	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Real & Personal	555,316,665	537,497,514	544,039,546	594,576,081	666,549,686	735,637,488
Motor Vehicles	7,905,790	6,933,120	6,341,880	5,638,970	5,634,020	1,741,070
Mobile Homes	3,959,734	4,761,176	5,224,851	5,464,317	5,685,353	6,495,664
Timber - 100%	1,515,122	2,121,097	2,856,736	3,129,176	2,517,708	3,917,178
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	92,000	126,066	0	7,876	545,160
Gross Digest	568,697,311	551,404,907	558,589,079	608,808,544	680,394,643	748,336,560
3	, ,	, ,	, ,			, ,
Less M&O Exemptions FLPA Reimbursement Value	76,449,620	71,273,610	71,921,688	71,563,120	73,135,568	81,413,352
	10,203,768 502,451,459	480,131,297	496 667 201	537,245,424	607,259,075	666,923,208
Net M&O Digest	502,451,459	400,131,297	486,667,391	557,245,424	607,259,075	000,923,200
Gross M & O Millage	15.643	15.396	15.376	15.371	15.217	14.454
Roll Backs	0.247	0.020	0.005	0.154	0.763	0.453
Net M&O Millage	15.396	15.376	15.371	15.217	14.454	14.001
Net Taxes Levied	7,735,742.66	7,382,498.82	7,480,564.47	8,175,263.62	8,777,322.67	9,337,591.84
Net Taxes \$ Increase	149,403.30 1.96%	-353,243.84 -1.08%	98,065.64 1.33%	694,699.15 8.48%	602,059.05 6.86%	560,269.17 6.00%
Net Taxes % Increase	1.90%	-1.00%	1.33%	0.40%	0.00%	0.00%